QUIT CLAIM DEED

My Commission expires: Feb 13, 2016

QUIT CLAIM DEED	04/19/2013 04:47 PM Official Record
	Recording requested By EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE Eureka County - NV
APN: <u>005-340-19</u>	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
	Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT: \$27.30 Recorded By: .ES
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	Book- 549 Page- 0047
Name: Kent Taylor)
Address: 5402 Bull Run Circle	
City/State/Zip: Austin, TX 78727	0224116
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S)): <u>EUREKA COUNTY</u>
TREASURER, TRUSTEE, (Magness, Edgar K & Janet) for	or and in consideration of
Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eight Dollars and Seventy C	<u>Cents</u> (<u>\$7208.70</u>) do hereby QUIT
CLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE	(S): Kent Taylor whose address is
(if applicable): 5402 Bull Run Circle, situate in the Town of Au	ustin, State of <u>Texas</u> .
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Neva-	da bounded and described as follows:
T30N R50E Sec. 25 SE4NE4;E2	2SW4NE4
Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances	thereunto belonging or in any way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set m	ny hand/our hands on April 19, 2013.
Borrerly Conley	
Signature of Grantor	
STATE OF NEVADA)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COUNTY OF EUREKA)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) §	April 19, 2013
By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Benery Conley**	

DOC # 0224118

Terrilynn Brown Notary Public, State of Nevada Eureke Reunty(amp.) ommission Expires: February 13, 2016 Commission No.: 12-7070-8

DECLARATION OF VALUE

4 4		•	- FOR RECUI	שטע דו טעי	-224118
	arcel Number (s)		Documenti	04/19/2013	04:47 PM
/	-340-19	-	Book; Date of Rec	Official	Record
c)		_	Notes:	Recording requested By	
d)		_	-	EUREKA COUNTY TREASURE	
				Eureka Count	
2. Type of Pro			-	Mike Rebaleati -	Recorder
a) [Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse	b) Single F d) 2-4 Plex	am Res.		\$14.00
c) [e) (Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/	•	Recorded By: .ES RP1 Book- 549 Page- 0047	T: \$27.30
g) 🚞	Agricultural	h) Mobile }	iome	Page 0047	\
) ()	Other		/		\
3 Total Valu	e/Sales Price of	f Property:	\$ <		.\
		Only (value of prope			
Transfer Ta		orny (valdo of prope	\$ 62	VV 48	
	ty Transfer Tax D	ue:	\$	27 32	//
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	.,				
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:			\ \	
	• • •	per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction:	<u> </u>	
, b. Explain	n Reason for Exem	otion:	<u> </u>	 _	
				/ / /	
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being transferred	g \	%	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			//-	-/-	
The undersign	ed declares and a	cknowledges, under	penalty of perju	ry, pursuant to NRS 37	5,060
				t of their information and	
belief, and can	be supported by	documentation if cal	led upon to sub:	stantiate the information	
				nption, or other determin	
of additional ta	x due, may result	in a penalty of 10%	of the tax due p	lus interest at 1% per m	onth.
	IDO 475 000 41 - 1		\\		
	1 1	Buyer and Seller Si	nali be jointly a	nd severálly liable for	any
additional am	N 1	6	\ \.		
Signature	Dorerr	y Worley	Cap	acity Theore	was
Signature_		1	Cap	acity	
	/ /		/ /		
	RANTOR) INFO	DRMATION	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFORMAT	<u>10N</u>
r ·	REQUIRED)			JIRED)	
Print Name:	<u>Eureka</u>	recourer F	rint Name:		100
Address:	40 BOX 6		\ddress: _	5402 Bull	<u>Run</u> Circle
City:	Eureka		City:	Hustin	A-2-E-
State:	NV Zip:	89316	State:	<u> </u>	727
do una una	nengou neo				
		UESTING RECO	KDING		
(REQUIRED IF N	OT THE SELLER OR BU	JYER)		Eccou #	
Address:	-/-/			Escrow#	
City:		State	.	Zip:	
Ony.	The state of the s	ા લા	••	جاب.	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)